ASAL Automotive Stampings and Assemblies Limited

CIN: L28932PN1990PLC016314

ASAL/SE/ 2022-23/45

March 28, 2023

The Executive Director,The Executive Director,BSE LimitedNational Stock Exchange of India Ltd.Corporate Relationship Department,1stExchange Plaza,Floor, New Trading Ring, RotundaBandra (East),Bldg., P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,Mumbai 400 051Mumbai 400 001Scrip Code: 520119Scrip Code: ASAL

SUB: Intimation of closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the Company's Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider Trading read with BSE & NSE Circular on Trading Window Closure, the Trading Window for dealing in the Company's securities will remain closed from March 29, 2023.

The trading window closure is in connection with the finalization of Audited financial statements / results for the quarter and year ending on March 31st, 2023.

The Trading Window will open 48 hours after the aforesaid financial results are declared to the Stock Exchanges.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For **Automotive Stampings and Assemblies Limited**

Jayadev Mishra Chief Financial Officer